

GAHC010174652023



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/4679/2023**

MAMPI DAS  
W/O- SADACHARI DAS, VILL- CHANDRAPUR PART-I, P.O. CHANDRAPUR,  
DIST.- HAILAKANDI, ASSAM, PIN- 788164

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY ITS COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,  
GUWAHATI- 781006

2:THE DIRECTOR  
WOMEN AND CHILD DEPARTMENT  
ASSAM  
UZANBAZAR  
GUWAHATI- 781001

3:THE DISTRICT SOCIAL WELFARE OFFICER  
HAILAKANDI  
P.O./P.S./DIST.- HAILAKANDI

4:THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT OFFICER (CDPO)  
ICDS PROJECT  
KALIBARI ROAD  
HAILAKANDI  
P.O./P.S./DIST- HAILAKANDI  
PIN- 788150

5:THE GAON PANCHAYAT SECRETARY OF CHANDRAPUR GAON  
PANCHAYAT  
P.O.- CHANDRAPUR  
DIST.- HAILAKANDI

ASSAM  
PIN- 788164

6:SMTI. SWAPNA DAS  
W/O- PRODIP DAS  
WORD NO. 4 LALA  
HOUSE NO. 610  
P.O./P.S.- LALA  
DIST.- HAILAKANDI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 78816

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. A H ALAMGIR,

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA, ASSAM, M. HOSSAIN(R-5),MR. S ROY(R-5),MR. M H LASKAR(R-5),MR S DUTTA, SC ,P&RD, (R-5)

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

**ORDER**

**Date** : 01-04-2026

Mr. A.H. Alamgir, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he would file an interlocutory application for bringing on record the correct address of the respondent No. 6.

Prayer allowed.

Registry to list this matter along with the interlocutory application now undertaken to be filed by the petitioner.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**